

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(Through Virtual Mode)**

Case: WP(C) No.2099/2022

M/S Comfort Polymers Private Limited

..... Petitioner(s)

Through :- None.

Vs

Union of India and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER
22.11.2023**

Awaiting appearance of learned counsel for the parties, adjourned.

List on 19.12.2023.

**(PUNEET GUPTA)
JUDGE**

**(TASHI RABSTAN)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
22.11.2023
Shammi