

Sr. No. 09
Regular.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No.2099/2022
CM No.5293/2022

M/S COMFORT POLYMERS PRIVATE ...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)
LIMITED(Senior Citizen)

Through: Mr. Mian Tufail, Advocate vice
Mr. M.A. Qayoom, Advocate

Vs.

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. (FINANCE ...Respondent(s)
DEPARTMENT)

Through: Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI with
Ms. Rehana Qayoom, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
20.12.2023

On the prayer of learned proxy counsel appearing on behalf of
petitioner, list this matter again on **18.03.2024**.

Earlier interim order dated 22.309.2022 shall continue till next date
of hearing before the Bench.

(M.A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

(N.KOTISWAR SINGH)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR
20.12.2023
Shameem H