

S.No. 4
Reg. List

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2099/2022
CM(5293/2022)

M/S COMFORT POLYMERS PRIVATE LIMITED

...Petitioner/ Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. M. Tufail, Advocate

$$\mathbf{V}/\mathbf{s}$$

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Rehana, Advocate vice
Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE.
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAMMAD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE.**

ORDER
10.05.2024

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted three weeks time to file reply to the writ petition.

List on 24th July 2024.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

(MOHAMMAD YOUSUF WANI)
JUDGE

(TASHI RABSTAN)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
10.05.2024
"Nuzhat"