

Sr. No. 1
Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
WP (C) No. 2099/2022

M/s Comfort Polymers Private Limited ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)
Through: Mr. Mian Tufail, Adv.

Vs.

Union of India & Ors. ...Respondent(s)
Through: Mr Tahir Majid Shamsi, DSGI with Ms. Rehana Qayoom, Adv.

CORAM:

HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
24.07.2024

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted four weeks time to file objections.

List on 28th August 2024.

Meanwhile, interim direction to continue till next date of hearing.

(M. A. CHOWDHARY) **(SANJEEV KUMAR)**
JUDGE **JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:
24.07.2024
Altaf