

|               |
|---------------|
| Serial No. 12 |
| Regular List. |

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

WP (C) No. 2099/2022  
CM No. 5293/2022.

**M/s Comfort Polymers Private Limited**

**...Petitioner (s)**

Through: Mr. Mir Amir, Advocate vice  
Mr. M A Qayoom, Adv

**VERSUS**

**Union of India & Ors.**

Through: Ms Mahapara, Advocate vice  
Mr. T M Shamsi, DSGI. .

**...Respondent(s)**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**

**13.11.2024**

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted six weeks' time to file objections.

List on 12.02.2025.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(Puneet Gupta)**  
**Judge**

**(Sanjeev Kumar)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**

**13.11.2024**

*Aasif*