

IN HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2099/2022

M/S COMFORT POLYMERS PVT. LTD.

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Sofi Manzoor, Advocate

Vs.

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI with
Mr. Faizan Ahmad, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE.
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
19.05.2025

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted last and final opportunity of four weeks' to file objections.

We, however, make it clear that in terms of order dated 22nd September, 2022, 40% of the disputed amount has not been deposited by the petitioner. The Competent Authority shall proceed to recover the disputed amount in accordance with law.

List on 01.07.2025.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
19.05.2025
"ARIF"