

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP (C) No. 2099/2022
CM No. 5293/2022**

M/S Comfort Polymers Private Limited

... Petitioner(s)

Through: -
Mr Mian Muzaffar, Advocate.

V/s

Union of India & Ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through: -
Mr Tahir Majid Shamsi, DSGI.

CORAM:

**Hon'ble Mr Justice Sanjeev Kumar, Judge
Hon'ble Mr Justice Sanjay Parihar, Judge**

(ORDER)
01.07.2025

01. Mr Tahir Majid Shamsi, learned Deputy Solicitor General of India (DSGI), appearing for the Respondents, prays for and is granted four weeks further time to file the Objections.

02. List again on 6th of August, 2025.

(Sanjay Parihar)
Judge

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
July 1st, 2025
"TAHIR"