

S. No. 01

Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 2099/2022

M/S Comfort Polymers Private Limited ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Z.A. Qureshi, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Babar Mudasir, Advocate
Mr. Muzaffar, Advocate

Vs.

Union of India and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Faizan Ahmad Ganaie, CGC vice
Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

10.09.2025

CM No. 5850/2025:

Notice.

Mr. Faizan Ahmad Ganaie, CGC, appearing vice Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI, waives notice on behalf of non-applicants/respondents. He shall report instructions on the next date of hearing whether the impugned show cause notice has been finally adjudicated and any order has been passed in this regard.

List on 15.09.2025.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

10.09.2025

Shabroz