

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
CM(5850/2025)
In WP(C) 2099/2022

M/S Comfort Polymers Private Limited

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Z.A. Qureshi, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Razia Amin, Advocate

Vs.

Union of India and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Rehana Qayoom, Advocate vice
Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

11.11.2025

CM No. 7239/2025:-

1. This application has been filed by the petitioner for taking on record the response to the objections filed by the respondents.

2. The application for the reasons stated therein is allowed and the response filed by the petitioner is taken on record.

3. CM **disposed of.**

4. List main matter for consideration on 19.12.2025.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

11.11.2025

"Mir Arif"