

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 2099/2022

M/S COMFORT POLYMERS PRIVATE ...Petitioner/Appellant(s)
LIMITED

Through: Mr. Z.A. Qureshi, Sr. Advocate

Vs.

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms Rehana Qayoom, Adv. vice
Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

ORDE R
20.04.2026

1. Objections on behalf of the respondents have been filed.
2. List again on 30.05.2026.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:
20.04.2026
"ARIF"

