

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(Through Virtual Mode)**

WP(C) No. 2099/2022

CM No. 5293/2022

CM No. 5850/2025

**M/S Comfort Polymers Private
Limited**

.... Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Z.A. Qureshi, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Razia Amin, Advocate.

Vs

Union of India & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Rehana Qayoom, Advocate vice
Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

ORDER

30.05.2026

- 01.** Objections stand filed.
- 02.** List for consideration on **04.08.2026**.

**(Sanjay Parihar)
Judge**

**(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge**

**Jammu
30.05.2026
Renu**