

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2099/2022

M/S COMFORT POLYMERS
PRIVATE LIMITED

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Ubaid Mir, Advocate vice
Mr. Z.A. Qureshi, Sr. Advocate

Vs.

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Rehana Qayoom, Adv. vice
Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE (ACTING)
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

04.08.2026

1. Adjournment is sought on the ground that Mr. Z.A. Qureshi, learned senior counsel who has to argue in this matter on behalf of the petitioner is held up in some other Court.
2. On the request of Mr. Ubaid Mir, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, the matter is adjourned.
3. List again on 07.09.2026.

(Mohd Yousuf Wani)
Judge

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Chief Justice (Acting)

SRINAGAR:

04.08.2026

"ARIF"